

PLUS 2 REAR SUSPENSION CONVERSION				
QTY REQ	QTY SUP	DESCRIPTION	PART NO	DATE SUPPLIED
1		HUB CARRIER: L/H	01HC002	
1		HUB CARRIER: R/H	01HC001	
4		WHEEL BEARINGS: SEALS SKIMMED FLUSH	07BR019	
8		CIRCLIPS: LARGE (hub carrier bore)	08NB001	
2		CIRCLIPS: SMALL (outer driveshaft)	01NB002	
4		SHIMSEALS (hub carrier bore)	01SC001	
2		BOLTS: 1/2"unf x 2.250"lg x 1.625"shank, BZP		
2		SPRING WASHERS: 1/2" BZP (spring/damper to hubcarrier)		
		HUB CARRIER SEMI ASSEMBLED		
		HUB CARRIER FULLY ASSEMBLED		
1		WISHBONE: UPPER REAR L/H	01WB018	
1		WISHBONE: UPPER REAR R/H	01WB017	
4		BUSHING: UPPER REAR INBOARD	25BU001	
2		BUSHING: UPPER REAR OUTBOARD	21BU003	
		BUSHINGS FITTED YES/NO		
2		SPINDLES: 1/2"unf x 8.625"	21NB004	
4		FLAT WASHERS: 1/2" T4 HP BZP		
4		HALFNUTS: 1/2"unf BZP		
2		NYLOCS: 1/2"unf 'P' BZP (upper rear wishbones to chassis)		
2		BOLTS: 7/16"unf x 2.3"lg x 1.7"shank, BZP		
4		FLAT WASHERS: 7/16" T3 LP BZP		
2		NYLOCS NUTS: 7/16"unf 'T' BZP (upper rear wishbones to hubcarriers)		
2		SPRINGS: CHROME VANADIUM, 1.9"ld x 100lbs/"	B08P018	
2		DAMPERS UNITS: C/W ADJUSTABLE SPRING SEATS	19DA001	
		SPRINGS FITTED YES/NO		
1		UPPER REAR DAMPER BRACKET: L/H (chassis tower to upper end of damper unit)	AOCK006	
1		UPPER REAR DAMPER BRACKET: R/H (chassis tower to upper end of damper unit)	AOCK005	
2		BOLTS: 1/2"unf x 2.5"lg BZP		
4		WASHERS: 1/2" T4 LP BZP		
2		NYLOC NUTS: 1/2"unf 'P' type BZP (dampers to upper rear chassis bkts)		
2		FLEXIBLE BRAKE HOSES: (banjo/3,375"unf Male)		
4		FLAT WASHERS: 3/8" (flex brk hose to chassis)		
4		HALFNUTS: 3/8"unf (flex brk hose to chassis)		

cont....

ref:6-6b

CHECKLIST : BOCX023

24th February 1995

PLUS 2 REAR SUSPENSION CONVERSION : CONT.....

QTY REQ	QTY SUP	DESCRIPTION	PART NO	DATE SUPPLIED
2		BANJO BOLTS: 3/8"unf		
4		COPPER WASHERS: 3/8"	01BH027	
1		BRAKE PIPE: 36" MALE/FEMALE (rear brake union to L/H chassis bump stop bracket)	BOBH028	
1		BRAKE PIPE: 19.5" MALE/FEMALE (rear brake union to R/H chassis bump stop bracket)	BOBH029	
2		NYLOC NUTS: 5/8"unf BZP (hub retaining nut)	01NB005	
2		FLAT WASHERS: 5/8" T3 LP BZP (hub retaining washer)		
1		R.S.C. INFORMATION LEAFLET		
PACKED BY				

* Apply the same torque loadings as those shown in the workshop manual.